

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.348 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 40248 OF 2022**

Rekha Hemendra Bhanshali .. Applicant
Versus
Chandrakant Ramavat & Ors. .. Respondents
...

Mr.Abdul Hafeez Kotwal i/b Shazia Bano Mohd. Shoeb for the Applicant.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 30th NOVEMBER 2023**

P.C:-

1 Issue notice to the respondent nos. 1 to 12, making it returnable on 15/1/2024.

Hamdast granted.

2 Notice is also permitted to be served through private service including electronic mail service.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)