

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.348 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.40248 OF 2022**

REKHA HEMENDRA BHANSHALI)...APPLICANT

V/s.

CHANDRAKANT CHATURBHUI RAMAVAT & ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Prosper D'Souza, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Prajyot Sawardekar i/by Mr.Prashant Sawardekar, Advocate for the Respondents no.5 and 6.

Ms.Kalyani Nandoskar, Advocate for the Respondent no.12.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13th MARCH 2024

P.C. :

1. Mr.D'Souza, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks some more time to serve the Respondents no.2, 7, 8 and 9. Let the said Respondents be served and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed within a period of two weeks.

2. Mr.Sawardekar, learned Counsel for the Respondents no.5 and 6 submits that he has already filed reply on behalf of the said Respondents, however, due to some objections, the said reply has not

been taken on record and undertakes to remove the objections and serve the reply to the other side within a period of two weeks.

3. Ms.Nandoskar, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent no.12 – society and seeks some time to file reply.

4. Let replies be filed within a period of two weeks with copy(ies) to the others. Rejoinder(s), if any, by the next date with copy(ies) to the others.

5. List on **24th April 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)