

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.348 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.40248 OF 2022

Rekha Hemendra Bhanshali ... Applicant
Vs.
Chandrakant Chaturbhuj Ramavat and ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Apoorva L. Thakre, Advocate through Legal Aid for the Applicant.
Ms. Kalyani K. Nandoskar, Advocate for the Respondent No.12.
Mr. Prajyot Sawardekar i/by Mr. Prashant Sawardekar, Advocates for the
Respondents No.5 and 6.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 26 JUNE, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Ms. Apoorva L. Thakre, learned counsel appears for the Applicant and seeks some time to file rejoinder in the Interim Application.
2. Let the rejoinder be filed by the next date with a copy to the other side.
3. List on 1st August, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date:
2024.06.26
18:19:59
+0530