

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 348 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 40248 OF 2022

Rekha Hemendra Bhanshali ... Applicant

V/s.

Chandrakant Chaturbhuj Ramavat and others ... Respondents

Ms. Samiksha Malekar instructed by Ms. Apoorva Thakkre, Advocate
for the Applicant.

Mr. Prajyot Sawardekar instructed by Mr. Prashant Sawardekar,
Advocate for Respondents No.5 and 6.

Ms. Kalyani Nandoskar, Advocate for the Respondent No.12.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 10 SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the earlier orders ending with order dated 26th
June 2024, today when the matter is called out, the learned Counsel
appearing for Respondents No.5, 6 and 12 submit that they have
received a copy of the rejoinder.

2. Ms. Malekar appears for the Applicant and submits that she is
led by Ms. Apoorva Thakkre who has been appointed through the legal-
aid and that some time be given.

3. Perusal of the record and particularly order dated 13th March 2024 suggests that time has been sought to serve Respondents No.2, 7, 8 and 9 and an appropriate Affidavit of service was directed to be filed. Perusal of the Affidavit of service dated 7th May 2024 filed on-line indicates that the said Respondents have been served. However, none appears for the said Respondents nor any reply appears to have been filed by them nor the other Respondents. Accordingly, list on **26th November 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)