

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.09.25
18:30:06
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 40248 OF 2022

Rekha Hemendra Bhanshali ... Applicant

Versus

Chandrakant Chaturbhuj Ramavat ... Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 348 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 40248 OF 2022

.....

Ms. Apoorva Thakre, Advocate for the Applicant (through legal-aid).
Mr. Prajyot Sawardekar instructed by Mr. Prashant Sawardekar,
Advocate for the Respondents No. 5 and 6.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 25 SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. On 22nd August 2025, this Court had directed removal of office objections and obtention of registered number by today. However, the same has not been done nor any one is present on behalf of the Applicant.
3. Accordingly, the Execution Application as well as the connected Interim Application to stand dismissed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Later on at 5.07 p.m.

4. Ms. Thakre, appears for the Applicant and submits that she has been appointed through legal-aid and one last indulgence be granted to obtain registered number to the Execution Application.
5. Accordingly, as and by way of last chance, let registered number be obtained by the next date.
6. List on **10th November 2025.**

(ABHAY

AHUJA, J.)